
. ~ 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICf COt111ISSIOH 

In re: Application for a rate) 
inc rease in Pasco County by ) 

DOCKET NO. 920lt.8-WS 
ORDER NO. PSC-9 ~ -11 20-FOF-~S 

JASfHNE LAKES UTILIT IES ) ISSUED : 10/06/92 

CORPORATION ) ________________________________ ) 

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition O! 

this matter : 

THOMAS M. BEARD 1 Ch" irr.~ttn 
J. TERRY DEASON 

BETTY EASLEY 
LUIS J. LAUREDO 

ORDER SUSPENDING PROPOSI-;D RATF;S 

AND GRANTING INT..E_Rll1 RA:r.J~~-•-SUBJECT T.Q_REFt:!1D 

DY 1'HE COMMISSION: 

Jasmine Lakes Utilities Cor~oration (Jasmine Lakes or Utility) 

is a Class B Utility providing water and wastewater s~rvices to 

over 1 1 500 residential customers of Jasmine Lakes subdivision anu 

approximately 34 commercial customers in Port Richey I Floc idcl . 

According to the information contained in the minimum 1 il inq 

requirements (MFRs) 1 the total annual revenue tor the water systen 

tor 199 1 was $341 1 58 5 and the net operating lo~s was $15,548. The 

total annual revenue for the wastewater system fil ed in t:hi~-. 

application for 1991 was $125,979 and the 1 e t oper<.~ t in<J loss ·.·:ds 

$901370. 

On June 22 1 1992, the Utility filed an appli cut ion t or 

approval of inter1m and permanent rate inc reases pursuant to 

Sections 167.081 and 367.082 1 Florida Statutes . The MFRs were 

deficient. On July 17 1 1992 1 the Utility submitted the required 

inlor~ation , and that date was established as the official til ina 

date. The Utilit1 has requested thdt the application be processeJ 
as a proposed agency action (PAA} pursu~ nt to sect1on 367 . 081(8), 

Florida Statutes . The Uti 1 i ty'::; present rate o1 n.~tu rn · .. :c~!; 

estnbliuhod in Order No. 9484 1 i&bUOd Augus t ~ ~ 1980. 

Tho Utility has requested interim rates d~signed to gener.tte 

annual revenues of $389,640 for water and $290 1840 for was tewater . 

This represents a total increase of $37 1 191 (10.55 percent) t or­

water and $164,861 (130.86 percent) for wastewater accord ' ng to the 

Utility's MFRs . The Utility has requested final rates de-igned t o 

generate annual revenues of $520,486 for water and $389 ,640 f or 

wastewater . This represents a total increase, accord1ng to t he 

11 G ~ 3 (. ~i - 6 L:~ 

.. ---·--· ~-,...-""""" - · 



ORDER NO. PSC-92-1120-FOF-WS 
DOCKET NO. 920148-WS 
PAGE 2 

Utility's MFRs, of $168,037 (47 . 68 percent) fer water and $310,082 
(246 . 14 percent) for wastewater. The test year for both intr>ri: .. 
and final purposes is the historical period ended Dece::~ber 31. 
1991. 

On January 1, 1992, Docket No. 920010-WU w.:1:..; opened t , 
invnstigate the appropriate rate level for "../atcr .;er·vice by the 

Utility. This ~nvestigation involves the Utility ' s 'IOnpilym~nt ot 
purchased water costs to Pasco County. The docket i~ in monitor 
status as a result of litigation between Pasco Count} 1nd the 
Utility. Two orders have been issued in th.1t dock<.;t to escrow 
monies subject to refund as a result of the nonpilyment to the 
County . Purchnsed water costs for the instant proceeding ~re at 

current 1 y aaseoscd rate a 1 with an ndjustmcnt to be made to the 
final rates, pending resolution of the litigat.ion. 

SUSPF;NSIQ_N_Q_f PRQPOSEO Rbn;s 

Pursuant to Section 367.081(6) 1 Florida Stdtuces, the Utility 
may implement its proposed rates within sixty days of !1linq unless 
this Commission withholds consent to those rates. From our in1tial 
review of the filing, we find it reasonable and necessary to 
require further explanation, amplification, and corroboration ot 
the Utility 's fi'ing. Accordingly, we hereby withhold consent of 
the Utility 's implementation of its requested rates. 

In addition, under the provisions of !ection 367.0cl("), 
Florida Statutes , the Utility may irnplemenc its requested 1 lt( ..;, 

under bond and subject to refund, at the expiration of tive rnontl.s, 
it the Commission has not acted upon the requested rate incrcdsc or 
it the Commission 's Pl'..A action is protested by a party otiwr tlwn 
the Utility. 

INTERIM RA1:t;S 

Upon review of the information filed in the application, •:e 
tind tt.;lt, pursuant to Section 367.082, Florida Statutes, it is 
appropr i .Jte to incrense Jasmine LaJ.:cs • annual revenues 1 on <Hl 

interim b1sis by $38,968 for water and by $164,860 for ,.,.<~stc· .. : .. t.cr . 

Rate Unr.c 

The Utility's requested working capital amount is one-eighth 
of ovcrution and maintenance expenses, which 1s consistent with the 



ORDER NO. PSC-92-1120-FOF-WS 
DOCKET NO. 920148-WS 
PAGI-: '3 

Utility's last rate case. Since Jasmine Lakes is 

corpor tion and incurs no income tax liaLilityl we 
appropriate not to allow income taxes . 

an "S " 
find it 

In consideration of the foregoing , we 1ind that the proper 

i ntcr ir.1 rate base for the water system is $289 1 882 and 1 o r· 

wastcwilter is $625,667. The difference between the a~oun::. 

requested by the Utility and the anount approvc1 herein tcsult~ 

from tho ndjustmont described below for private f i re protection. 

While tho in~remental increase we arc approving is gr~~t~r than the 

ar.~ount requested by tho Utility, the total approved interin revenue 

amount for water is the same as that requested by the Utility . 

Our calculation of the appropriate rate bases is depi cted on 

Schedule No. 1-A for the water system and on Schedule flo. 1-B tor 

the wastewater system. 

Co;;t of Capitl'l 

Our calculation of the appropriate cost ot cupital i~ ch~pictcd 

on Schedule No . 2-11.. This Commission cstabl ishcd c1 n~turn on 

equity for this Utility of 14~ to 16 1n Order t~o . 9•:a.; 1 issued 

Auquot 51 1980. Based on this rate of return on equity, we tind 

the appropriat.c overall rate of return for interim purposes is 

10.72\. 

Net Operating Income 

Our calculation of net operat1ng income is dcpicLed on 

Schedule No. 3-A for w1ter and Schedule No . 3-B for wa~tcwatcr. 

Our adjuLtncnts arc itemized on Schedule No. 3-C. Those 

adjustments which ar~ self-explanatory or wh1ch arc essentially 

mechanical in nature are reflected on those schedules without 

further diocuosion in the body of this Order . The major 

adjustments arc discussed b~low . 

As noted above , pursuant to Section 367.082 , Florida Stdtutcs 1 

an inlorim rate increase must be based on a Utility's failure to 

achieve its required rate of return during the most recent twelve 

rnontho. The Utility ' s achieved rate ot return must be mC'nsurcd 

conoiDtont with adjustments used in its most recent rat~ case . 

Further, we interpret Section 367 . 082 , Florida Statutes, ~c as t 

generally preclude adjustments which reflect post-test year 

conditions, such as pro forma adjustments, since such items d~d not 

affect the Utility ' s achieved r ate of return . 



ORDER NO. PSC-92-1120-FOF· WS 
DOCY.r:T NO. 9 :> 014 8 • WS 
PAGE 4 

The Util i.t:y requested recovery of additional expense for 
pr1vate f1re protection. We believe an adjust~ent is a~propria~e 
in determining the interim r evenue amount. This adjustmen:.. 
reflects the rcductior1 in water revenue due to the elim1natiun of 
income received for private fire protection. This revenue amount, 
$1,.,77, is not.: permitted u nder the Utilit y' H current tal'iU <l'Hi 

therefore cannot be allowed in thiA 1nterim rate detcr-mi nauon. 

Revenue Reguirement 

BaB~"d upon recovering of actual operating expensr~s tor the 
year ended Dec•:!mber 31 , 1991 , and allowance for the Ut.ilit.y's 
earning a 10.72 percent on a verage water system rate base and a 
10. 7~ percent return on average wastewater t-ate base , we find it 
appropriate to increase, on an interim basis, the Utility's an:ual 
1·ev•:rme requirement by $38,968 , or 11.11 percent, for wat~r and 
$164,860, or 130.86 percent , for wastewater. 

Intenm Rates 

The Utility's current rates, proposed interim rates, 1n·oposed 
final r tea, and our approved interim rates are shown below. Th•:! 
approved interim rates are designed to allow the U:..ilit:y the 
o pportuui ty to generate a dditional r .!venues of $38,968 for ti.e 
wate1 system and $164,860 fo r t he wastewater system. This is ar: 
increase of 11. 11 percent f or water and 1 30. 86 perce~:t for· 
wastewater over existing rates . We find these rates to be !air, 
just and reasonable. 



-

ORDER NO. PSC-92-1120-FOF-WS 
DOCKET NO. 920148-WS 
PAGE 5 

Residential 

~ting 
M~t~a: Si~g Bii.t~~ 

5/8 11 X 3/4 11 $ 2 . 96 
1" 7 . 42 

1-1/2 11 14 . 84 
2 " 23.39 
3 .. 47.40 
4 " 74 . 06 
6" 148.12 
8" 

Gallon Charge $ 3.33 
(per 1,000 gallons) 

WATER 

a nd General 

B£9!.!~St£d 
Iot~:cirn 
Bates 

$ 3.27 
8.20 

16 . 41 
25.86 
52.40 
81.87 

163 . 75 

$ 3.68 

WI\ STEW~ 

Res id~nilil 

Uti lit~ 
Uti lit~ f[Q[2Q~H~g 
f[~§~Dt Iot~r.im 

Meter Size B.A.t.. <'H.! Bates 

All Sizes $ 3.50 $ 8.08 

Gal. Charge $ . 77 $ 1. 78 

Max.Gallons 10M 10M 

Minimum Bill $ 3.50 $ 8.08 

Haxioum Bill $ 11.20 $ 25.88 

Service 

Uti lit~ ~omm,!ssio[l 
ErQposed Ag~;:roved 

final Interim 
Bates Rates 

$ 11.83 $ 3.27 
29.58 8.20 
59 . 15 16 . 41 
94.64 25 . 86 

189 . 28 s;: . 4o 
295 . 75 81 . 87 
591.50 163 . 75 
946.40 

$ 3.29 $ 3.68 

Uti lit~ Commission 
ft:Qeo~e~ lumroved 
Final .!oter1rn 
Bates Rates 

$ 14.57 $ 8.08 

$ 2 . 07 $ 1. 78 

10M 10t-1 

$ 14.57 $ 8.08 

$ 35.27 $ 25 . 88 



ORDER NO. PSC-92-112 0-FOF-WS 
DOCKET NO. 920148-WS 
PAGE 6 

General Service 

Meter Size 

5/8" X 3/4" 
1" 

1-1/2 11 

2" 
1 " 
4" 
6" 
8 11 

Ga llon Charge 

Uti lit~ 
ft:~~umt 
Rates 

$ 3.50 
8.80 

17.57 
28.11 

$ .77 

(per 1,000 gallons) 
(Uo Ma ximum) 

Y.t..i.l.il.Y 
ft:QI2Q:i~g 
Interim 
Rates 

$ 8.08 
20.32 
40.56 
64 . 89 

s 1. 78 

lltilit~ 
f[QI2Q~~Q 
FiDS}l 
Rates 

$ 14 . '.J7 
36 .43 
72 . 85 

11 6 . 56 
233 .12 
364.2 5 
728 . 50 

1,165 . 60 

$ 2 .49 

Commis~ion 

Approved 
Interim 
Rates 

$ 8 . 08 
20 . 32 
40 . '6 
64 . 89 

s 1.1a 

The interim rates shall be effective for meter r~adings on or 
ufter thirty days from the stamped approval date on the revised 
tariff sheets. The revised tariff sheets will be approved upor our 
staff's verification that the tariffs are consistent with this 
Cornrnission's decision, that the proposed not ce to the customers of 
tho approved interim increase is 1dequate, and that the security 
required below has bcPn filed and accepted. 

SECURITY FOB REFVNP 

Pursuant to Section 367.082(7) (a), Florida Statutes, the 
excess of interim rates over previously authorized ra tes shall be 
collected under guarantee subject to refund with interest. The 
amount of a potential refund in this case has been calculated to be 
$108.615. A review of the Utility's fina~cial statements indicates 
that the Utility cannot support a corporate undertaking for 
$108,615. Therefore, we find it appropriate to require the Utility 
to provide a bond, letter of credit or escrow agreement to 
guarantee tho funds collected subject to re f und . This bond, letter 
of c redit or escrow agreement is in addition to the rnoni~~ required 
to l.Je escrowed by Orders Nos. 25790 and PSC-92-0260-FOF-WU in 
Docket No. 920010-WU. 



p 

ORDER NO. PSC-92-1120-FOF-WS 
DOCKET NO. 920148-WS 
PAGE 7 

It the security provided is an escrow account, sa1d account 
should be established between the Utll i ty and <ln independent 
financial inst1tution pursuant to a written escrow agreement. The 
Commission should be a party to the written escrow agrecnent and a 
signatory to tho escrow account . The written escrow agreement 
should state the following: that tho account is established at the 
direct1on of th1s Commiss1on for the purpose set forth ab ve, that 
no withdrawals of funds should occur without the prior approval 0f 

the Commission through the Director o( the Division of r.ccords u1d 
Reporting, that the account should be int<>rcst bl.!<lring, ·ha · 
information concerning the escrow account shoulo be available tror 
the institution to the Commi::;sion or it::; reprer:~.:ntativc .tt oll 

time::;, and that pursuant to ~nsentino v. Elson, 263 So.2a 253 
(Fla. 3d. DCA 1972), escrow accounts arc not ::;ubjcct to 
g.,rn i shments. 

The Utility should deposit the funds to b~ escrowed, $18,103, 
into the escrow account each month . If a refund to he customers 
is required, all interest earned by the escrow account should be 
distributed to the custoners. If a refund to the customers is not 
requ1red, the interest earned by tha escrow account sho uld rev~.:rt 

to he Utility. 

If the security provided is a bond or a letter o1 credit, said 
instrument should be in the amount of $108,615. 11 the Utility 
chooses a bond as security, the bond should state that it wjll be 
released or should terminate upon subsequent order of the 
Commission addressing overearnings or requiring a refund . If the 
Util1ty chooses to provide a letter of credit as security, the 
letter of credit should state that it is irr~ vocable for the per1od 
1t is in effect and that it will be in effect un il a final 
Commi::;sion order is rendered addressing ovcrcarn1ngs or requiring 
a refund. 

Irrespective of the type of ::;ecurity provided, the Utility 
should keep an accurate and detailed ac.;ount of a 11 monies it 
receives. Pur::;uant to Rule 25-30.360(6), Florida Administrative 
Code, the Utility shall provide a report by the lOth of each month 
indicating the monthly and total revenue collected subjc.ct to 
refund . Should a refund be required, the refund should be with 
interest and undertaken in accordance with Rule 25-30.360, Florida 
Administrative Code. 

In no instance should maintenance and administrative costs 
associated with any refund be borne by the customers. These costs 
arc the rosponsibllity of, and should ba borne by, thn Uti.ity. 



ORDER NO. PSC-92-1120-FOF-WS 
DOCKFT NO. 920148-WS 
PAGE 8 

Based on tho foregoing, it is, therefore, 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the 
proposed final rate schedules proposed by Jasmine Laxes Utilities 
Corporation, are hereby suspended in accordance with Section 
367.081(6), Florida Statutes. It is further 

ORDERED that the request for an interim incrrase in water and 
wastewater rates by Jasmine Lakes Utilities Corpuration is here0y 
approved to the extent set forth in the body of thi~ Order. It is 
further 

ORDERED that, prior to its implementation of the in~erim rates 
approv~d hrrein, Jasmine Lakes Utilities Corporation shall file and 
have approved tariff pages revised in accordance with the 
provisions of this Order , a proposed customer notice, .nd the 
appropriate security for a refund . It is further 

ORDERED that the interim water and wastewater rates shall be 
effectlve for meter readings on or after JO days from the stamped 
approval date on the revised tariff sheets . The tariff sheets will 
be stomped approved upon verification that they are consistent with 
our decision herein, that the proposed customer notice is adequate, 
and that the appropriate security has been provided. It is further 

ORDERED that Jasmine Lakes Utilities Corporation, shall 
guarantee the interirn funds collected subject to refund as set 
forth in the body of this Order . It is further 

ORDERED that during t h e time that interim rates are in effect, 
Jasmine Lakes Utilit1es Corporation, shall pursuant to Rule 25-
30 . 360(6), Florida Admi n istrative Code, file a report by the 
twentieth (20th) day of each month indicating the monthly and total 
revenues collected subject to refund . 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 6th day 
of~~~ llll· 

(SEAL) 

RG 



ORDER NO. PSC-92-1120-FOF-WS 
DOCKET NO. 920148-WS 
PAGE 9 

NOTICE Of FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL BEVTF,W 

Tho Florida Public Service Commis~ion is required by Sc~tion 
120.59(4), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any 
administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that 
i5 available under Sections 120. 57 or 120 . 68, Florida Statutes, as 
well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice 
should not be construed to mean all requests for a n ad~inistrative 
hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in Lhe relief 
5ought. 

Any party adversely affected by this order, wh1ch is 
preliminary, procedural or intermediate in nature, may request: (1) 
reconsideration wi thln 10 days pursuant to Rule 2 5-22 . 036 ( 2) , 
Florida Administrative Code, if issued by a Prehearing Officer; (2) 
reconsideration within 15 days pursuant to Rule 25-22.060, Florid~ 

Administrative Code, if issued ~y the Commission; or (3) judici 1 
review by the Florida Supreme Court, in the case of an electric, 
gas or telephone utility, or the First District Court of Appeal, in 
tho case of a water or wastewatur utility . A motion for 
reconsideration shall be filed with the Director, Division o1 
Records and Reporting, in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22 . 060, 
Florida Administrative Code . Judicial review of a preliminary, 
procedural or intermediate ruling or order is available if review 
of the final act1on will not provide an adequate remedy . Such 
review may be requested from the appropriate court, as de!>cribed 
above , pursuant to Rule 9.100, Florida Rules of Appellat : 
Procedure. 



ORDER NO. PSC-'l2-ll20- t"OI-'-l.'S 
DOCKET NO. 920148-WS 
PAGE 10 

JASMINH I.AKHS lTill. l'lli •S COilJ'ORATION 
~CIIJII>lJLH OJ ' WA I f: R RA'll1 UASH 
I JISI YEA It !-tWill> DIWHM llll R 31, 1'1')) 

TEST YEAR 
PER 

COMPONENT UTILITY 
UTILITY 

ADJUSTMENTS 

1 L.. TlUTY PlANT 11. SERVICE s 595,751 s OS 

zw.o 2570 0 

3 ~.0 '-USED t. uSEF.JtC0'.1PO::CNTS 0 0 

.& ACCUMULJ\TEO DEPRECIATION (::'38 399) 0 

~QAC (193 231) 0 

G AMORTlZATlOtl OF CtAC 83,476 0 

7 ACQUISITION AOJUSP-I.ENTS -NET 0 0 

8 ADVAA'CSS FOR COt~STflUCTION 0 0 

9 DEFERF£D TA>-es 0 0 

10 '.'.OR~NG CAPITAL Al.LO.VAII:CE 39,715 0 

--------- ----------
RATE BASE s 289.882 s OS 

aa•c=a•••~ •a=e=•==•• 

AOJUSTCD 
TEST YEAR 

PER UTIUTY 

595 751 s 

?. 570 

0 

(238 :399) 

(:93 23:) 

83 -l76 

0 

0 

0 

39 7~5 

----------
289 882 s 

SCI IH) l ll I· NO I 1\ 
IJOC hE'I' t-10 '1201~ WS 

COMMISSION 
COMMiSSION ADJU<:'TED 
ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR 

OS 595 751 

0 2 570 

0 0 

0 (238 .399) 

0 (~93 231) 

0 83 .:;6 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 39.7' 5 

----- - --
OS 289,882 

=ccca:.c == =·===:z==== ===::- - = 
-----



ORDER NO. PSC-92-11 :!0-fOJ'-\oiS 

DOCKET NO. 920148-WS 
PAGE ll 

JASMIN I! I .~KES lfnUTll·.S CORPORA fiON 
~C:IIHOUI .H 011 WA\11 WA JlJR JV\"1 I! IJASI' 

'I HST YHAR HNI>HJ> DLCI MUJ R 31, 194JI 

COt.iPONENT 

: UTILITY PL.AN11N SERVlCE 

2LAND 

3 NON-USED & USEFU' .. COMPONENTS 

.: .:.CCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 

:. CIAC 

6 At.10RTIZAT1m~ Or CIAC 

7 .:.COUISITION ADJUSTMENTS -NET 

8 ADVANCES FOR CO~JSTRUCTION 

9 DEFERRED TAXES 

10 WORI'()NG CAPITAL AllOWANCE 

RATE BASE s 

TEST YEAR 
PER 

UTIUTY 

918 016 s 

5,802 

0 

(215 661) 

(:62,245) 

~.270 

0 

0 

0 

21,485 

625 667 s 

SC Ill DUI E NO 1- 11 
DO< Kr··r NO '.r:!U I ·Ui - W S 

--------
ADJUSTED COMMISSION 

UTILITY TEST YEAn C ) MMISSION ADJUSTED 

ADJUSTMENTS PER UTILITY AU HJSTMF.Nl S TEST YEAR 

OS 918 016 s OS 918 016 

0 5802 0 5802 

0 0 0 0 

0 (:!'5 6li;) 0 (215 66;) 

0 ('C2 ::?.:5) 0 ('6:?2.!:>) 

0 58 :?70 0 58 270 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 21 4 <1.5 0 21 .:a.s 

0$ 625 667 $ OS 625,667 

------------



JA\MINI I AKI S IITII .IIII \ ('OM.rOKATIO N 
<:.\I'ITAI S'l~ll<-niiU 
11~51 ' YLAK I N[)l lll)f CI . MIIEK 11, 1991 

ADJUSTED 
TEST YEAR 

DESCRIPTION PER UTILITY WEIGHT 

! LO~G ITR\' DEBT s 78-1 !50 ~565, 

2 S ... OR'i- iEROJ DEBT 0 ooo ... 

3 PRHE>lqED s~oc.._ 0 000' 

• covv.o,•, EO'Jill ~ :!7 ss.~ ::! 9~ ... 

'> OJSTO'.'Eil DEPOSI.S 3 :.a: 0 4'' 

7 OEFERPED lTC S 0 ooo ... 

f' O;H(R 0 000,. 

9 TOTAL CAP ~AL $ 915 541 10000... 

COST 

10=''' 

000' 

000' 

:4 oo ... 

eoc' 

0 oo ... 

coo ... 

COMMIS:>ION 
U TlliTY RECONC. ADJ BALANCE 

Wl'IGHTEC TO UTILITY P£R 
COST EXHIBIT COMMISSION 

8 i 4 '!1. $ 0~ -;e~ • ~.J 

ooo ... 0 0 

000, 0 0 

. <lS' 0 • 27 552 

003, 0 3 ;.a· 

ooo ... 0 0 

ooo .... 0 0 

!0 ;;t, s ')$ i4·5~!, 

P,A','j!: Q< r.EA<;Q~;.\& [ •;[SS 

it[ h.)''.f "'"• LC"'u ... , 

OV[ RALL RAT[; Of RETURN 

S<'lll Dill E NO 2 A 
non.:I:T NO 9~01411 - W:>-

WEIGHTED 
COST PER 

WEIGHT COST COMMISSION 

es 65' :o 211,. ~7' ... 

ooo ... ooo ... ooo ... 

ooo ... ooo ... ooo ... 

!394, 1400, . "5' 
04:'%. eoo' OOJ'Ioo 

ooo ... 0 oo ... ooo ... 

000, ooo ... 

• • - 00... 10 7')% 

lQ.'V >iiGH 

·"co ... •(; 00 

10 "" 
II OO'to 

\0 

"'• 0 c ..... . 
z,.l 
Q) ..: 
I ' :~: ,.... 

(I) I 

c 
~ 
I 
r. 
v-. 



r 
JI\SMIHI! 1.1\KI~S IITIIITII!:'i <;Oiti'OIV\IIOH 
S'fATI1"U ' NT tU: WAH· K OrllltAnON<; 
Tt\.H YliAit I!HI>Hl Ill r.t!MIII!It H. 1991 

:'iCIII! DIIUI !'iO l - 1\ 
UO< ..:I! r NO. 'IZOI 411 WS 

DESCRIPTION 

II OPERATING REVENUES 

I OPERATING EXPENSES. 

2 OPERATION All() MAINTENANCE 

3 DEPRECIATION 

4 AMORTIZATION 

Is TAXES OTHER THAI~ INCOME 

Is NCOME TAXES 

17 TOTAl OPERA nuo EXPENSES 

I 
I 

\

!I OPERATit.JO INCOME 

iRATE BASE 
I I_ ... , Of RETURN 

s 

$ 

$ 

UTiliTY 
TEST YEAR UTiliTY AOJUS TEO 
PER UTiliTY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR 

COUUISSION 
COUU ISSION AOJ\151(0 
AOJUSTU (NTS TEST Yl!AR 

48.055$ 389.6<40' (3! 968)$ 350,6r.! $ 

317,720 $ 0$ 317.no s OS 317,720 $ 

11 ,505 0 11 ,505 0 11 ,505 

0 0 0 0 0 

27 908 I 432 :<-9.3~0 II iS41 27 ~6 

0 0 0 0 0 ______ .,._ 

357,133$ I 432$ 358.5<>5 $ (1.754)$ 3!.G.8 tl $ 

------- - -"'---~--

(15.5481$ 46.623 $ 31 075 $ tl7 214)$ 16 139)$ 

··-------- ......... 
$ 289.882 $ 289.882 

-5 36""' .. ' t2-.. 

REVENUE 
INCnEASE 

neve HUE 
RCOUIAEUENT 

3&,968 s 319,640 

11.11" 

s 317,7i'O 

11 505 

0 

:.75 .. :.'9 lCO 

0 0 

1,754 $ 358,565 
- -------- -----------

37 215 $ 3 1,075 

s 289,882 

10 72.,. 

"000 
>O~ C)() 
MX~ 
.... ~ 

: 

u z zo 
0· 

"0 
ID IJ) 

iV';' 
0 -.o ..... ,.., ,.. , 
~ = 
I I.J 
~ 0 
(I) I .., 

0 .., 
I ): 
til 



JASMINH LAKES tiTIIITihS CORI'ORATICl N 

I
SfA11i .. U!NT OF WASTI·WAII I{ UI'I'IV\liUNS 
l1!ST YEAR l!NOIW IWU Mill It"· 19'91 

SCIII!UIII I • NCI 1- II 
IUIC'Kirt NO 910141 - WS 

DESCRIPTION 

I OPERATING REVENUES 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

2 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 

3 DEPRECIATION 

4 M.40RTIZA TION 

~ TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 

6 lt~COME TAXES 

7 TOTAL OPERATit-IG EXPEtJSES 

8 OPERATING INCOME 

9 RATE BASE 

RATE Of RETURN 

-------

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 

$ 

UTIUTY 
TEST YEAR UTilfTY ADJUSTED 

PER UTIUTY ADJUSTMENTS TEST Y(AR 

125.979 $ 164.861 $ 290.840 $ 

COMMISSION 
COMMISSION AOJUSHD 
ADJUSTMENTS TES r YEAR 

1:!5 .979 $ 

171,879$ OS 171 ,879$ 0$ 171 ,879 $ 

20 248 0 20248 0 20.248 

0 0 0 0 0 

24 222 7,419 31 641 (1 41 91 24 222 

0 0 0 0 0 

216.349 $ 7 ,419 s 223.768 s 216,349 s 

(90 370)$ 157 442 s 67 .072$ (I 57 ·142)$ (90.370)$ 

625.667 $ 625 667 s 6 25 667 

- 1444,. 1072'S. 14 .;J • 

REVENUE 
INCREASE 

-I 

REVENUE l 
REQUIREMENT 

290,839 
l 

130 86" 

171 ,879 

20.248 

0 

7,419 31 ,641 

0 0 

7 ,419 $ 223,768 

157 442$ 67,072 

625,667 

I 0 72% 

ID "!) 
N VI 

o ? 
~ \0 
A N 
(I) I 
I ,_. 
:l: N 
(/') O 

' d .,., 
I 
~ 
VI 



ORDI::R tlO • PSC-92-1120-FOF-\.'S 
f>OCKET NO. 9~0148 -WS 

PAGE 15 

JA:'oMINE I.AKI:.S liTILITJE.S CORPORAl ION 
;\I>HJ~ I Ml N IS '10 Ol'f ltATING STA'II·M ENTS 
I E.S r )'I· AI{ J!Nf>l J> ()I C I!MllER 31, IIJ1>1 

l:XPLANATION 

( I ) OPf RAtiNG IH VfNUfS 
n)Ro.-urse rcvu~c Increase lhatlhe utrbty contenct; rs needed 

to achevc liS rcvcnua rcquremcnt 
I>)AdJ to remove fuc prot x:llon lt!V\!nuO per rate an~yst 

(") TAXI S OWr·n liiAN INCOME TAXES 
ncgu , •. ) ' >00 .. m .. nt f•M·:. r(·lat••d to re\1\;'nuo adjustmm1 

(3) Of'f HAriNG fU'VENUf"S 
Ad ill· ~'-1 rewrocs f01 u .. >eerpt ol compensatory carr.ngs 

(4) l AXI S OTI H ll TitAN INCOMf TAX,.S 
lh.•p rl.l ''I,, .•. ··~·.ment I···;.. mlah'd to revenue adrustrncnt 

s 

s 

s 

s 

s 

s 

SCIIH)lli.E NO 'l C 
DOCKF I NO 92()1<18-WS 
PAGl~ I OF I 

WATLR WASTEWI\T[R 

(37.191) s (164 8G1) 
1,177) 0 

-- ---- -- ----------
(38.9bdl s (164 861) 

== ==·==- ========== 

(1,754) s (7,419) 

(1 ,754) s (7 419) 

========= - . ~-------- ..... .__ ____ _ 

38,968 s 164.860 

===:a===== === = ·- -

1,754 s '1,419 

=====-=== :: .. ==- ::.c = 


	1992 Roll 5-113
	1992 Roll 5-114
	1992 Roll 5-115
	1992 Roll 5-116
	1992 Roll 5-117
	1992 Roll 5-118
	1992 Roll 5-119
	1992 Roll 5-120
	1992 Roll 5-121
	1992 Roll 5-122
	1992 Roll 5-123
	1992 Roll 5-124
	1992 Roll 5-125
	1992 Roll 5-126
	1992 Roll 5-127



